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TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH AUGUST, 2016

AIIMS IN PATNA

4499. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the AIIMS in Patna, Bihar is functioning without proper medical facilities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): As per information provided by AIIMS, Patna, medical facilities with major specialities and super-speciality Departments are available there. A list showing the details is placed at Annexure.

As has also been further informed by AIIMS, Patna, these facilities are adequate for the current patient load.


Annexure
Details of Departments/Facilities in AIIMS, Patna

A.) Departments set up:-

(i) Anatomy
(ii) Physiology
(iii) Biochemistry
(iv) Pharmacology
(v) Community Medicine
(vi) Forensic Medicine

B.) Specialties Departments set up:-

(i) General Medicine
(ii) General Surgery
(iii) Obstetrics and Gynecology
(iv) Orthopedics & Traumatology
(v) Pediatrics
(vi) Dermatology & STD
(vii) Oto-rhino laryngology
(viii) Ophthalmology
(ix) Pathology with Central Laboratory Services
(x) Microbiology
(xi) Radiology
(xii) Diagnosis
(xiii) Radio therapy
(xiv) Anesthesiology
(xv) Psychiatry
(xvi) TB & Chest
(xvii) Dentistry

C.) Super –Specialties Departments set up:-

(i) Cardio-thoracic & Vascular Surgery
(ii) Neurosurgery
(iii) Pediatric Surgery
(iv) Burns & Plastic Surgery
(v) Pulmonary Medicine
(vi) Critical Care

D.) Other Departments set up:-

(i) Intensive Care Unit & Casualty
(ii) Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
(iii) Ayush

E.) The facilities available:-

(i) Two chemist shops
(ii) Diagnostic lab
(iii) Two ambulances
(iv) Diet services
(v) Laundry
(vi) Tele Medicines

